To

Attn :

OBSNAP CALIBRATION SDN BHD (1222585-w)

No. 29A, Jalan SS 15/4C, 47500 Subang Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia
Tel : 03-5621 5786 | Fax : 03-5621 5829
Web : www.obsnap.com | Email : calibration@obsnap.com

Quotation OCQ-007691_V2

GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD

Lot 11-14, MRO Centre, Malaysia International Aerospace
Centre, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200,Subang,
Selangor

47200 Subang Jaya, Selangor

Ms lzzati (+60-199007681)

Date
Tel
Fax
From

Email

Currency

Payment Term

MS ISO/IEC 17025
CALIBRATION
SAMM NO. 861

25/11/2021

Calibration Team()

Thaya - cal.sales4@obsnap.com -
6011-11639979

MYR
Nett 30 Days

Dear Customer,

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit our quote as follows:

NO.

Description

Qty

u/P

Disc. Total

1

10

To perform calibration on Pressure Gauge [LAB]
Range : 0-2300 PSI
Model / Brand : WIKA

To perform calibration on Pressure Gauge [LAB]
Range : 0-6000PSI
Model / Brand : WIKA

To perform calibration on THERMOHYGROMETER [LAB]
Range : [-20 °C to 50 °C %RH 30 %RH to 90 %RH]
Brand / Model : HTC-1

To perform calibration on NITROGEN CART PRESSURE GAUGE [LAB]
Range : 300BAR
Brand / Model : G.BARBERI

To perform calibration on NITROGEN CART PRESSURE GAUGE [LAB]
Range : 100BAR/1400PSI
Brand / Model : G.BARBERI

To perform calibration on NITROGEN CART PRESSURE GAUGE [LAB]
Range : 16BAR/230PSI
Brand / Model : G.BARBERI

To perform calibration on DIAL GAUGE [LAB]
Range : .001 - 1.000

*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH
Range : (40LBS -
200LBS)

*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH
Range : 500LBS - 2500LBS

*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH 3/8 DR
Range : 100-1000 IN LB

*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH

1

1

1

1

This is computer generated quotation. No signature is required.

80.00

80.00

130.00

100.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

500.00

0.00

280.00

280.00

80.00

80.00

130.00

100.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

500.00

0.00

280.00

280.00
Page 1 of 2




OBSNAP CALIBRATION SDN BHD (222585-w)

“hsnan GH”“ P No. 29A, Jalan SS 15/4C, 47500 Subang Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Tel : 03-5621 5786 | Fax : 03-5621 5829 D
Web : www.obsnap.com | Email : calibration@obsnap.com M 1S0/IEC 17025

A

CALIBRATION
SAMM NO. 861
11 Range:100-1000 IN LB
Total (Excluding Tax) : 1,690.00
Service Tax : 101.40
Total : 1,791.40

Terms and Conditions

a) Due to MS ISO/IEC 17025 requirement on Calibration Interval, please tick (/) your requirement as below;
() Requested Calibration Interval: year (s). If no reply, the Calibration Interval will be following the previous record.
(') Calibration interval not required.
b) Statement of conformity to a specification or standard is not provided by Obsnap Calibration unless specified by customer.
c)"*" =180 Traceable, " v " = Capable, " X" = Not Capable
d) Price quoted is for calibration charges only and is not inclusive of service, repair and spare part requirements if found necessary.
e) Manpower/Representative provided by customer in the event that requires dismantling or assembling of the machine.
f) A cancellation charge amounting to 25% of the total value will be imposed for cancellation made within 24 hours.
g) The customer shall inspect the instruments immediately upon receipt and notify Obsnap Calibration Sdn Bhd within 1 week if any.
h) Obsnap Calibration shall not reveal Customer Confidential Information unless required by law.
i) Minimum (5) five working days, any urgency will be charged accordingly.
j) Calibration cost will be charge accordingly for any item with high error. Only faulty item will be returned without calibration cost.
k) ltem(s) not collected within 6 months from completion date will be consider as scrap
I) Customer shall review/clarify Obsnap Calibration's calibration & measurement capabilities and scope of capability to ensure meet requirement

upon issue purchase order.

OFFER ACCEPTANCE BY CLIENT

(Company Stamp & Authorised Signature)
Name:

Date:

This is computer generated quotation. No signature is required. Page 2 of 2



