

OBSNAP CALIBRATION SDN BHD (1222585-W) **Obsnap GROUP** No. 29A, Jalan SS 15/4C, 47500 Subang Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia Tel: 03-5621 5786 | Fax: 03-5621 5829 Tel: 03-5621 5786 | Fax: 03-5621 5829 Web : www.obsnap.com | Email : calibration@obsnap.com



Quotation OCQ-007691_V2

To : GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD	Date	:	25/11/2021
Lot 11-14, MRO Centre, Malaysia International Aerospace Centre, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200,Subang, Selangor	Tel	:	
47200 Subang Jaya, Selangor	Fax	:	
	From	:	Calibration Team()
	Email	:	Thaya - cal.sales4@obsnap.com - 6011-11639979
Attn: Ms Izzati (+60-199007681)	Currency	:	MYR
	Payment Term	:	Nett 30 Days

Dear Customer,

NO.	Description	Qty	U/P	Disc.	Total
1	To perform calibration on Pressure Gauge [LAB] Range : 0-2300 PSI Model / Brand : WIKA	1	80.00		80.00
2	To perform calibration on Pressure Gauge [LAB] Range : 0-6000PSI Model / Brand : WIKA	1	80.00		80.00
3	To perform calibration on THERMOHYGROMETER [LAB] Range : [-20 °C to 50 °C %RH 30 %RH to 90 %RH] Brand / Model : HTC-1	1	130.00		130.00
4	To perform calibration on NITROGEN CART PRESSURE GAUGE [LAB] Range : 300BAR Brand / Model : G.BARBERI	1	100.00		100.00
5	To perform calibration on NITROGEN CART PRESSURE GAUGE [LAB] Range : 100BAR/1400PSI Brand / Model : G.BARBERI	1	80.00		80.00
6	To perform calibration on NITROGEN CART PRESSURE GAUGE [LAB] Range : 16BAR/230PSI Brand / Model : G.BARBERI	1	80.00		80.00
7	To perform calibration on DIAL GAUGE [LAB] Range : .001 – 1.000	1	80.00		80.00
8	*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH Range : (40LBS - 200LBS)	1	500.00		500.00
9	*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH Range : 500LBS - 2500LBS	1	0.00		0.00
10	*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH 3/8 DR Range : 100-1000 IN LB	1	280.00		280.00
	*To perform calibration on TORQUE WRENCH	1	280.00		280.00
	This is computer generated quotation. No signature is requ	uired.			Page 1 of 2





Range : 100-1000 IN LB 11

Total (Excluding Tax) : 1,690.00	
Service Tax : 101.40	
Total : 1,791.40	

Terms and Conditions

a) Due to MS ISO/IEC 17025 requirement on Calibration Interval, please tick (/) your requirement as below;

() Requested Calibration Interval: _____ year (s). If no reply, the Calibration Interval will be following the previous record.

() Calibration interval not required.

b) Statement of conformity to a specification or standard is not provided by Obsnap Calibration unless specified by customer.

c) " * " = ISO Traceable, " ✓ " = Capable, " X " = Not Capable

d) Price quoted is for calibration charges only and is not inclusive of service, repair and spare part requirements if found necessary.

e) Manpower/Representative provided by customer in the event that requires dismantling or assembling of the machine.

f) A cancellation charge amounting to 25% of the total value will be imposed for cancellation made within 24 hours.

g) The customer shall inspect the instruments immediately upon receipt and notify Obsnap Calibration Sdn Bhd within 1 week if any.

h) Obsnap Calibration shall not reveal Customer Confidential Information unless required by law.

i) Minimum (5) five working days, any urgency will be charged accordingly.

j) Calibration cost will be charge accordingly for any item with high error. Only faulty item will be returned without calibration cost.

k) Item(s) not collected within 6 months from completion date will be consider as scrap

I) Customer shall review/clarify Obsnap Calibration's calibration & measurement capabilities and scope of capability to ensure meet requirement upon issue purchase order.

OFFER ACCEPTANCE BY CLIENT

(Company Stamp & Authorised Signature) Name: Date: